Table of contents
Instructions WO001003%
0 001 121 ..
Special features I02/l
Structure, usage Io5/1
General information I06/1
Safety measures Io8s/il
I10/1

Some of the tools needed have to be
improvised in line with the drawings.
The type designation is given in
parentheses for tools which used to
be ordered on this basis.
Continues: 110/72
TESTERS, FIXTURES, TOOLS
Interturn short-circuit
tester with test probes: 0 986 619 110
Test prods: 0 986 619 101
(Old version: 0 986 619 1149)
Alternator tester
WPG 012.008 0 684 201 200
(alternatively, Motortester)
Magnetic measurement
stands: G4 851 601 124
Dial indicators: 1 687 233 011
Mandrell press: comm. avail.
Continues: I1i/1
TESTERS, EQUIPMENT,
Clamping supports:
Torque wrench
(O...70 Nm):
Torque meter
(0.15...0.80 Nm):
Spring balance
C2..-l1l2 ND)”
Assembly sleeve:
Disassembly sieeve:
Continue: I11/2
TESTERS, EQUIPMENT,
Pressing-on tool for
Pinion with 9 teeths
Pressing-on tool for
TOOLS
TOOLS
Pinion with 10 teeth:
Holding fixtures
Collet chuck, comprising
* Clamping fixture,
body:
* Collet chuck for pinion
with 9 or 10 teeths
Continues: 12/1
0 986 619 362
CKDAW 9999)
comm. avaii.
0 986 617 206
CKDAL 5485)
0 986 619 181
CKDAW 9991)
0 986 619 415
0 986 619
0 986 619
0 986 619
0 986 619
0 986 619
0 986 619
416
404
405
420
408
412
Ill
TESTERS, EQUIPMENT, TOOLS
Brush holder
lecating sleeves: 0 986 618 134
CKDLJ 6018)
Bushing puller: 0 986 617 243
<KDAL 5493)
Spring coliet for
bushings